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BARTON THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT

2 ch.c. ..............Bodexpress ..............................................Katsaros
3 dkb/b.c. .........Nashville .................................................Kehei Kat
5 dkb/b.c. .........Flameaway...............................................Killario
17 b.f..................Mo Donegal ............................................Life Size
18 gr/ro.c. ..........Corniche .................................................Lismullin
22 b.f..................Maxfi eld ..................................................Love Abounds
27 b.c. ................Early Voting ............................................Lute Player
29 dkb/b.c. .........Lexitonian ...............................................Magnifi cent Code
34 dkb/b.c. .........Authentic ................................................Marseillaise
40 b.f..................Dads Caps ...............................................Merada
45 b.c. ................Bodexpress ..............................................Mine Redemption
47 ch.c. ..............Known Agenda .......................................Miss Lavinia
48 b.f..................Nashville .................................................Miss Metropolitan
54 dkb/b.f. .........Maximum Security ..................................Mundy Road
69 b.f..................Bodexpress ..............................................Paladin Bay
84 dkb/b.f. .........Bodexpress ..............................................Quick Wampum
87 b.f..................Tap Back .................................................Revenue Virginius
91 ch.f. ...............Nashville .................................................Sadie’s Amendment
95 ch.c. ..............Olympiad ................................................Sector Rotation
96 b.f..................Cat Burglar .............................................Sensationalize
107 dkb/b.c. .........Tap Back .................................................Smiling Cruise
110 ch.c. ..............Bodexpress ..............................................Some Temper
114 ch.c. ..............Dads Caps ...............................................Star of Munster
115 b.c. ................Independence Hall ..................................Steal the Candy
118 b.f..................Dads Caps ...............................................Straight N Strong
120 ch.f. ...............Tap Back .................................................Sunset Star
127 ch.c. ..............Dads Caps ...............................................Talihina Sky
128 b.f..................Bodexpress ..............................................Tap Tap Ur It
130 b.f..................Stanford ..................................................Tiz Fake News
131 b.f..................Tap Back .................................................Tiz Toff ee
135 b.f..................Bodexpress ..............................................Trust Fund Kitty
137 b.f..................Tap Back .................................................Tynagh Spirit
142 dkb/b.f. .........Hightail ...................................................Vinca
145 b.f..................Cyberknife ..............................................Whatdoesasharksay
146 ch.f. ...............Happy Saver ............................................Whim
150 dkb/b.c. .........Cat Burglar .............................................Wicked Wahine
159 dkb/b.f. .........Dads Caps ...............................................Anna Strong
160 ch.f. ...............Early Voting ............................................Annabird
166 b.f..................Bodexpress ..............................................Babbs
168 ch.f. ...............Volatile ....................................................Back Channel
169 b.c. ................Bodexpress ..............................................Bahama Mischief
174 b.c. ................Maximus Mischief ...................................Beautiful Me
178 b.c. ................Dads Caps ...............................................Big Break
191 b.f..................Bodexpress ..............................................Canadian Mistress
193 ch.f. ...............Corniche .................................................Carmelita



Consignors’ Index
Hip Color
No. and Sex Sire Dam

24

BARTON THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT (continued)

202 b.c. ................Speaker’s Corner ......................................Champagne Talking
203 b.f..................Dads Caps ...............................................Cherished
208 dkb/b.f. .........Mckinzie .................................................Close Image
211 b.c. ................Bodexpress ..............................................Corners Up
219 ch.f. ...............Bodexpress ..............................................Deyonce
227 b.c. ................Dads Caps ...............................................Drynachan
230 ch.f. ...............Bodexpress ..............................................Elgofranco
232 dkb/b.f. .........Knicks Go ...............................................Fair Game
240 dkb/b.f. .........Rock Your World .....................................Gem of the Nile
246 b.c. ................Bodexpress ..............................................Guarded Secret
249 b.c. ................Mckinzie .................................................Hellier
250 ch.f. ...............Tap Back .................................................Holograeme
251 b.c. ................Dads Caps ...............................................Holy Lighting
255 ch.f. ...............Bodexpress ..............................................Imperial Pippin
259 ch.f. ...............Stanford ..................................................Ju Ju Baby

BLUE SKY TRAINING CENTER, AGENT
FOR COBI STABLES & RANCHO SAN ROBERTO, INC.

9 dkb/b.c. .........Prince of Love .........................................La Samp
73 b.f..................Improbable ..............................................Perfect Bourbon
81 b.f..................Bronze Star ..............................................Princess Caterina
119 dkb/b.c. .........Silver State ..............................................Struck It Lucky
204 b.f..................Maximus Mischief ...................................Christa’s Kitten
218 dkb/b.f. .........Independence Hall ..................................Devil’s Cave

CHECKMATE THOROUGHBREDS LLC

28 dkb/b.c. .........Eight Rings .............................................Magically Honored
41 b.c. ................Eight Rings .............................................Mercy Now
68 dkb/b.c. .........Halladay ..................................................Pacifi ca (FR)
82 dkb/b.f. .........Raging Bull (FR) .....................................Punked (IRE)
97 gr/ro.c. ..........Eight Rings .............................................September Secret
123 b.c. ................Eight Rings .............................................Sweet Helena
136 dkb/b.f. .........Sir Prancealot (IRE) ................................Turns My Head (IRE)
212 gr/ro.f. ...........Halladay ..................................................Cotton’s Point
244 gr/ro.f. ...........Halladay ..................................................Grazen Road
261 dkb/b.f. .........Raging Bull (FR) .....................................Jungle

CHECKMATE THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT

1 dkb/b.c. .........Eight Rings .............................................Katie’s Heat
26 dkb/b.c. .........Halladay ..................................................Luckfromabove (IRE)
55 b.f..................Sir Prancealot (IRE) ................................Music and Art
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CHECKMATE THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT (continued)

76 dkb/b.f. .........Mitole .....................................................Poetic
164 gr/ro.c. ..........Halladay ..................................................Astolat (GB)
179 dkb/b.f. .........Eight Rings .............................................Bitzka
180 b.f..................Eight Rings .............................................Blintz of Bel Air
194 dkb/b.c. .........Nashville .................................................Carmen’s Mystery

CRITTER CREEK FARM, AGENT

67 ch.f. ...............Grazen.....................................................Open Mic
75 ch.f. ...............Catalina Cruiser ......................................Playa Blanca
147 dkb/b.c. .........Stanford ..................................................Wicked Factor
157 b.f..................Sir Prancealot (IRE) ................................Always Enuff 
170 gr/ro.c. ..........Knicks Go ...............................................Barbara Elaine
175 b.c. ................Mo Forza .................................................Bella Be Ready
188 gr/ro.c. ..........Vekoma ...................................................Breakaway Dixie

DEHESA FARMS

102 gr/ro.c. ..........Halladay ..................................................Shes All Wound Up
234 ch.f. ...............Om .........................................................Feel Freely

DEHESA FARMS, AGENT

7 dkb/b.f. .........Vekoma ...................................................L’Ecriture (GB)
53 b.c. ................Raging Bull (FR) .....................................More Good Times
161 dkb/b.c. .........Sir Prancealot (IRE) ................................Annietown
177 ch.f. ...............Om .........................................................Betterthanadequate

H & E RANCH

63 dkb/b.f. .........Oscar Performance ..................................Nothing to Wear
104 dkb/b.f. .........Enticed ....................................................Sierra Aleone
109 dkb/b.f. .........Daredevil .................................................So It Would Seem
132 gr/ro.c. ..........Mo Donegal ............................................Tizway Th at Way
186 ch.c. ..............Midshipman ............................................Brandyafterdinner

HARRIS FARMS, INC.

36 ch.c. ..............Smiling Tiger ...........................................Maziette
70 ch.f. ...............Smiling Tiger ...........................................Patriot Missile
72 b.c. ................Mr. Big ....................................................Perched
126 ch.c. ..............Om .........................................................Tahitian Lagoon
133 b.c. ................Om .........................................................Transportation
138 b.f..................Grazen.....................................................Ultimate Blend
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HARRIS FARMS, INC. (continued)

181 ch.f. ...............Mendelssohn ...........................................Blitz and Glamour
195 dkb/b.f. .........Om .........................................................Cassie Belle
231 b.c. ................Halladay ..................................................Elusive Ride
233 ch.c. ..............Sir Prancealot (IRE) ................................Falling Prices
235 b.f..................Om .........................................................Fifth and Madison
238 b.c. ................Hard Spun ..............................................Fortress
260 gr/ro.c. ..........Halladay ..................................................Julie Napp

HARRIS FARMS, INC., AGENT

4 dkb/b.f. .........Tamarando ..............................................Khalaya
78 b.f..................Classic Empire .........................................Practical Cat
108 gr/ro.f. ...........Grazen.....................................................Smoovie
163 ch.f. ...............Om .........................................................Artie’s Mint
184 b.c. ................Om .........................................................Bootleg Annie
192 b.c. ................Acclamation ............................................Capstone Lady
207 ch.c. ..............Om .........................................................Classy Atlantic
243 gr/ro.c. ..........Smiling Tiger ...........................................Gray Darling
262 ch.c. ..............Om .........................................................Justenufappeal

HARRIS FARMS, INC., AGENT
FOR WILLOW TREE FARM, INC.

50 dkb/b.c. .........Point Piper ..............................................Montpelier
129 b.f..................Point Piper ..............................................Tattooed Girl

HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY, INC., AGENT

13 b.f..................Modernist ...............................................Last Great
106 ch.c. ..............Sir Prancealot (IRE) ................................Sipmychardonnaynae
140 b.c. ................Sir Prancealot (IRE) ................................Varoma
172 b.f..................Sir Prancealot (IRE) ................................Bayonet
182 ch.f. ...............Mo Forza .................................................Blondy’s Reward
197 ch.c. ..............Mo Forza .................................................Cause I’m Edgy
209 ch.f. ...............Mo Forza .................................................Comealongwithme
222 ch.f. ...............Mo Forza .................................................Diva in Charge
229 b.c. ................Midnight Lute .........................................Easy Grader
236 ch.c. ..............Danzing Candy .......................................Florentine Diamond

HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY, INC., AGENT
FOR FAIRVIEW LLC

35 b.f..................Sir Prancealot (IRE) ................................Mary Coughlan
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HAVENS BLOODSTOCK AGENCY, INC., AGENT
FOR LIBERTY ROAD STABLES LLC

23 dkb/b.c. .........Danzing Candy .......................................Love Apple
24 dkb/b.c. .........Mo Forza .................................................Love Recipe
58 b.c. ................Danzing Candy .......................................Naughty Secretary
77 dkb/b.c. .........Surf Cat ..................................................Poker Gal
111 dkb/b.f. .........Mo Forza .................................................Soul Flyer
122 ch.c. ..............Sir Prancealot (IRE) ................................Surf Dancer
171 dkb/b.f. .........Surf Cat ..................................................Battleground State
199 dkb/b.c. .........Mo Forza .................................................Chalula One
258 dkb/b.c. .........Surf Cat ..................................................Jet Ranger

LOVACRES RANCH LLC, AGENT

15 gr/ro.f. ...........Tiz the Law .............................................Lezendary
20 b.c. ................Maxfi eld ..................................................Lost Bus
21 dkb/b.f. .........Stay Th irsty .............................................Lotta Attitude
37 gr/ro.c. ..........Smokem ..................................................Meghan
43 dkb/b.c. .........Stay Th irsty .............................................Midnight Hunch
61 ch.c. ..............Good Magic ............................................Noble and a Beauty
65 ch.c. ..............Stay Th irsty .............................................One Smokin’ Lady
85 dkb/b.c. .........Stay Th irsty .............................................Rapid Repair
86 b.f..................Mckinzie .................................................Reign
88 ch.f. ...............Stay Th irsty .............................................River Kiss
100 gr/ro.f. ...........Liam’s Map ..............................................Shemakesmehappy
103 dkb/b.c. .........Stay Th irsty .............................................Show It N Moe It
105 b.c. ................Govenor Charlie ......................................Sip Sip Hooray
143 dkb/b.f. .........Smokem ..................................................Wanda B Th irsty
148 dkb/b.c. .........Smokem ..................................................Wicked Fresh
149 dkb/b.c. .........Smokem ..................................................Wicked Temper
165 dkb/b.f. .........Stay Th irsty .............................................At the Spa
167 b.c. ................Mckinzie .................................................Baby Bea Scattin
176 b.c. ................Stay Th irsty .............................................Bella Ciao
185 dkb/b.f. .........Stay Th irsty .............................................Bossy Belle
196 b.f..................Omaha Beach ..........................................Castellani
198 dkb/b.c. .........Independence Hall ..................................Cedar Hall
206 ch.f. ...............Stay Th irsty .............................................Clara’s Dream
213 b.c. ................War of Will .............................................Creative Instinct
215 b.c. ................Smokem ..................................................Daylight Ahead
221 b.c. ................Stay Th irsty .............................................Discreet Dee
225 b.f..................Audible ...................................................Dothraki Queen
226 ch.f. ...............Drain the Clock ......................................Dream Collector
228 ch.c. ..............Tiz the Law .............................................E Z Pharis
241 dkb/b.c. .........Stay Th irsty .............................................Ghost Flower
252 b.c. ................Mckinzie .................................................Honolulu
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MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT

6 dkb/b.f. .........Knicks Go ...............................................Kylee Rose
11 gr/ro.f. ...........Halladay ..................................................Lady Katfi sh
52 ch.c. ..............Tom’s Tribute...........................................Moons Over Me
62 gr/ro.c. ..........Halladay ..................................................Nothing But Heat
64 dkb/b.f. .........Mr. Big ....................................................Oscar Not
74 b.f..................Sir Prancealot (IRE) ................................Persephone
83 b.c. ................Tom’s Tribute...........................................Pure
93 b.f..................Sir Prancealot (IRE) ................................Sea Sensation
117 b.c. ................Sir Prancealot (IRE) ................................Storybound
121 dkb/b.c. .........Mr. Big ....................................................Sunshine State
141 dkb/b.c. .........Mr. Big ....................................................White Winged Dove
155 b.c. ................Mo Forza .................................................After Midnight
158 dkb/b.c. .........Mo Forza .................................................Amiko Chow (IRE)
183 b.f..................Sir Prancealot (IRE) ................................Bois Round Here
187 ch.c. ..............Grazen.....................................................Brave Journey
189 b.f..................Mo Forza .................................................Californiasunshine
216 gr/ro.c. ..........Mr. Big ....................................................Desert Steel
220 b.f..................Idol .........................................................Disco Diva
223 gr/ro.f. ...........Sir Prancealot (IRE) ................................Do Dat Blues
224 dkb/b.f. .........Mr. Big ....................................................Altoon
237 b.f..................Mo Forza .................................................Floss Dancer
263 b.f..................Mr. Big ....................................................Renegade Heat

MCCARTHY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT
FOR JOHANNA & DONALD BARRON

80 ch.f. ...............Idiot Proof ...............................................Priest Lake

MILKY WAY FARM, AGENT

10 dkb/b.c. .........Classic Empire .........................................Lady Bernadette
16 dkb/b.c. .........Rumpus Cat ............................................Liberty Kitten
51 ch.c. ..............By My Standards .....................................Moon Pie (IRE)
56 dkb/b.f. .........Midnight Storm ......................................My Looloo
79 dkb/b.f. .........Midnight Storm ......................................Praise Be
89 ch.c. ..............Cat Burglar .............................................Robertson
94 dkb/b.f. .........Passion for Gold ......................................Secret Causeway
112 b.f..................Rumpus Cat ............................................Splashing
144 dkb/b.c. .........Dosifi cado (CHI) ....................................West Mid
153 ch.f. ...............By My Standards .....................................Won’t Back Down
162 dkb/b.c. .........Graydar ...................................................Arabica
190 ch.f. ...............Halladay ..................................................Call Me Fancy
200 ch.f. ...............Passion for Gold ......................................Chamonix Surprise
201 dkb/b.c. .........Nashville .................................................Champ
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MILKY WAY FARM, AGENT (continued)

210 ch.c. ..............Mo Forza .................................................Congratulated
242 dkb/b.c. .........Catholic Boy ...........................................Golden Muscade
247 dkb/b.c. .........Passion for Gold ......................................Harmonia

RANCHO SAN MIGUEL, AGENT

8 b.c. ................Mo Forza .................................................L’Indiscret
12 b.f..................Mo Forza .................................................Last First Kiss
14 dkb/b.f. .........Jack Milton .............................................Lavadia
19 dkb/b.f. .........Jack Milton .............................................Little Doe
25 b.c. ................Sir Prancealot (IRE) ................................Lovely Lady
30 b.f..................Mo Forza .................................................Makeme Dream
33 b.f..................Mr. Big ....................................................Malibu Yankee
39 b.c. ................Danzing Candy .......................................Melanistic
42 b.f..................Sir Prancealot (IRE) ................................Mess’n Around
44 b.c. ................Jack Milton .............................................Mime
46 b.f..................Sir Prancealot (IRE) ................................Miss Georgie Gal
57 b.f..................Mo Forza .................................................Mystic Nile
59 b.f..................Editorial ..................................................Need an Angel
66 b.f..................Editorial ..................................................One Upper
71 dkb/b.f. .........Jack Milton .............................................Peaked
90 b.c. ................Editorial ..................................................Romancingthecrown
98 b.c. ................Army Mule ..............................................Shanghai Truffl  es
101 dkb/b.c. .........Sir Prancealot (IRE) ................................Shes a Real Keeper
113 b.c. ................Mr. Big ....................................................Star Dreamin
116 b.c. ................Editorial ..................................................Stock Split
124 dkb/b.c. .........Mo Forza .................................................Sweet Soulmate
125 dkb/b.c. .........Editorial ..................................................Sweetheart
139 ch.c. ..............Smiling Tiger ...........................................Valeria
151 b.c. ................Mo Forza .................................................Wild Moment
152 b.c. ................Grazen.....................................................Win Often
154 ch.f. ...............Mo Forza .................................................Adios Caballero
156 b.f..................Yoshida (JPN) .........................................Ainda Melhor (BRZ)
205 ch.c. ..............Mo Forza .................................................City Fun
214 dkb/b.c. .........Mo Forza .................................................Cross Your Heart
239 b.c. ................Mo Forza .................................................Gauff  (IRE)
248 b.f..................Editorial ..................................................Havre Dream (FR)
257 ch.c. ..............Mo Forza .................................................Intermittent

WOODBRIDGE FARM, AGENT

31 b.f..................Mr. Big ....................................................Malibu Marie
32 b.f..................Justify ......................................................Malibu Mischief
38 dkb/b.c. .........Smiling Tiger ...........................................Melanie Rose
49 ch.c. ..............Grazen.....................................................Miss Rebound
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WOODBRIDGE FARM, AGENT (continued)

60 b.f..................Straight Fire ............................................Nicolette Charmant
92 ch.c. ..............Om .........................................................Sassy Sis
99 ch.f. ...............Smiling Tiger ...........................................She’s So Vain
134 b.f..................Straight Fire ............................................Triskaideka
173 ch.f. ...............Clubhouse Ride .......................................Beale Street Belle
217 b.f..................Straight Fire ............................................Destiny’s Journey
245 dkb/b.c. .........Sky Mesa .................................................Grinningeartoear
253 gr/ro.f. ...........Halladay ..................................................Hotazel
254 ch.f. ...............Sir Prancealot (IRE) ................................I’m Sassy
256 gr/ro.f. ...........Practical Joke ...........................................Inny Valley
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Acclamation: Colt, 192.
Army Mule: Colt, 98.
Audible: Filly, 225.
Authentic: Colt, 34.

Bodexpress: Colts, 2, 45, 110, 169, 211, 
246. Fillies, 69, 84, 128, 135, 166, 
191, 219, 230, 255.

Bronze Star: Filly, 81.
By My Standards: Colt, 51. Filly, 153.

Catalina Cruiser: Filly, 75.
Cat Burglar: Colts, 89, 150. Filly, 96.
Catholic Boy: Colt, 242.
Classic Empire: Colt, 10. Filly, 78.
Clubhouse Ride: Filly, 173.
Corniche: Colt, 18. Filly, 193.
Cyberknife: Filly, 145.

Dads Caps: Colts, 114, 127, 178, 227, 
251. Fillies, 40, 118, 159, 203.

Danzing Candy: Colts, 23, 39, 58, 236.
Daredevil: Filly, 109.
Dosifi cado (CHI): Colt, 144.
Drain the Clock: Filly, 226.

Early Voting: Colt, 27. Filly, 160.
Editorial: Colts, 90, 116, 125. Fillies, 59, 

66, 248.
Eight Rings: Colts, 1, 28, 41, 97, 123. 

Fillies, 179, 180.
Enticed: Filly, 104.

Flameaway: Colt, 5.

Good Magic: Colt, 61.
Govenor Charlie: Colt, 105.
Graydar: Colt, 162.
Grazen: Colts, 49, 152, 187. Fillies, 67, 

108, 138.

Halladay: Colts, 26, 62, 68, 102, 164, 
231, 260. Fillies, 11, 190, 212, 244, 
253.

Happy Saver: Filly, 146.
Hard Spun: Colt, 238.
Hightail: Filly, 142.

Idiot Proof: Filly, 80.
Idol: Filly, 220.
Improbable: Filly, 73.

Independence Hall: Colts, 115, 198. Filly, 
218.

Jack Milton: Colt, 44. Fillies, 14, 19, 71.
Justify: Filly, 32.

Knicks Go: Colt, 170. Fillies, 6, 232.
Known Agenda: Colt, 47.

Lexitonian: Colt, 29.
Liam’s Map: Filly, 100.

Maxfi eld: Colt, 20. Filly, 22.
Maximum Security: Filly, 54.
Maximus Mischief: Colt, 174. Filly, 204.
Mckinzie: Colts, 167, 249, 252. Fillies, 

86, 208.
Mendelssohn: Filly, 181.
Midnight Lute: Colt, 229.
Midnight Storm: Fillies, 56, 79.
Midshipman: Colt, 186.
Mitole: Filly, 76.
Modernist: Filly, 13.
Mo Donegal: Colt, 132. Filly, 17.
Mo Forza: Colts, 8, 24, 124, 151, 155, 

158, 175, 197, 199, 205, 210, 214, 
239, 257. Fillies, 12, 30, 57, 111, 
154, 182, 189, 209, 222, 237.

Mr. Big: Colts, 72, 113, 121, 141, 216. 
Fillies, 31, 33, 64, 224, 263.

Nashville: Colts, 3, 194, 201. Fillies, 48, 
91.

Olympiad: Colt, 95.
Om: Colts, 92, 126, 133, 184, 207, 262. 

Fillies, 163, 177, 195, 234, 235.
Omaha Beach: Filly, 196.
Oscar Performance: Filly, 63.

Passion for Gold: Colt, 247. Fillies, 94, 
200.

Point Piper: Colt, 50. Filly, 129.
Practical Joke: Filly, 256.
Prince of Love: Colt, 9.

Raging Bull (FR): Colt, 53. Fillies, 82, 
261.

Rock Your World: Filly, 240.
Rumpus Cat: Colt, 16. Filly, 112.
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Silver State: Colt, 119.
Sir Prancealot (IRE): Colts, 25, 101, 106, 

117, 122, 140, 161, 233. Fillies, 35, 
42, 46, 55, 74, 93, 136, 157, 172, 
183, 223, 254.

Sky Mesa: Colt, 245.
Smiling Tiger: Colts, 36, 38, 139, 243. 

Fillies, 70, 99.
Smokem: Colts, 37, 148, 149, 215. Filly, 

143.
Speaker’s Corner: Colt, 202.
Stanford: Colt, 147. Fillies, 130, 259.
Stay Th irsty: Colts, 43, 65, 85, 103, 176, 

221, 241. Fillies, 21, 88, 165, 185, 
206.

Straight Fire: Fillies, 60, 134, 217.

Surf Cat: Colts, 77, 258. Filly, 171.

Tamarando: Filly, 4.
Tap Back: Colt, 107. Fillies, 87, 120, 131, 

137, 250.
Tiz the Law: Colt, 228. Filly, 15.
Tom’s Tribute: Colts, 52, 83.

Vekoma: Colt, 188. Filly, 7.
Volatile: Filly, 168.

War of Will: Colt, 213.

Yoshida (JPN): Filly, 156.
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Adios Caballero ................................ 154
After Midnight ................................. 155
Ainda Melhor (BRZ) ........................ 156
Altoon .............................................. 224
Always Enuff  .................................... 157
Amiko Chow (IRE) .......................... 158
Annabird .......................................... 160
Anna Strong ..................................... 159
Annietown ....................................... 161
Arabica ............................................. 162
Artie’s Mint ...................................... 163
Astolat (GB) ..................................... 164
At the Spa ........................................ 165

Babbs ............................................... 166
Baby Bea Scattin .............................. 167
Back Channel ................................... 168
Bahama Mischief .............................. 169
Barbara Elaine .................................. 170
Battleground State ............................ 171
Bayonet ............................................ 172
Beale Street Belle .............................. 173
Beautiful Me .................................... 174
Bella Be Ready ................................. 175
Bella Ciao ......................................... 176
Betterthanadequate .......................... 177
Big Break .......................................... 178
Bitzka ............................................... 179
Blintz of Bel Air ............................... 180
Blitz and Glamour ............................ 181
Blondy’s Reward ............................... 182
Bois Round Here .............................. 183
Bootleg Annie .................................. 184
Bossy Belle ....................................... 185
Brandyafterdinner ............................ 186
Brave Journey ................................... 187
Breakaway Dixie ............................... 188

Californiasunshine ........................... 189
Call Me Fancy .................................. 190
Canadian Mistress ............................ 191
Capstone Lady ................................. 192
Carmelita ......................................... 193
Carmen’s Mystery ............................. 194
Cassie Belle ...................................... 195
Castellani ......................................... 196
Cause I’m Edgy ................................ 197
Cedar Hall ....................................... 198
Chalula One ..................................... 199
Chamonix Surprise ........................... 200
Champ ............................................. 201
Champagne Talking ......................... 202

Cherished ......................................... 203
Christa’s Kitten ................................. 204
City Fun ........................................... 205
Clara’s Dream ................................... 206
Classy Atlantic .................................. 207
Close Image...................................... 208
Comealongwithme ........................... 209
Congratulated .................................. 210
Corners Up ...................................... 211
Cotton’s Point .................................. 212
Creative Instinct ............................... 213
Cross Your Heart .............................. 214

Daylight Ahead ................................ 215
Desert Steel ...................................... 216
Destiny’s Journey .............................. 217
Devil’s Cave ...................................... 218
Deyonce ........................................... 219
Disco Diva ....................................... 220
Discreet Dee ..................................... 221
Diva in Charge ................................. 222
Do Dat Blues ................................... 223
Dothraki Queen ............................... 225
Dream Collector .............................. 226
Drynachan ....................................... 227

Easy Grader ...................................... 229
Elgofranco ........................................ 230
Elusive Ride ..................................... 231
E Z Pharis ........................................ 228

Fair Game ........................................ 232
Falling Prices .................................... 233
Feel Freely ........................................ 234
Fifth and Madison ............................ 235
Florentine Diamond ......................... 236
Floss Dancer ..................................... 237
Fortress ............................................. 238

Gauff  (IRE) ...................................... 239
Gem of the Nile ............................... 240
Ghost Flower .................................... 241
Golden Muscade .............................. 242
Gray Darling .................................... 243
Grazen Road .................................... 244
Grinningeartoear .............................. 245
Guarded Secret ................................. 246

Harmonia ......................................... 247
Havre Dream (FR) ........................... 248
Hellier .............................................. 249
Holograeme ..................................... 250
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Holy Lighting .................................. 251
Honolulu ......................................... 252
Hotazel ............................................. 253

Imperial Pippin ................................ 255
I’m Sassy........................................... 254
Inny Valley ....................................... 256
Intermittent ..................................... 257

Jet Ranger ........................................ 258
Ju Ju Baby ........................................ 259
Julie Napp ........................................ 260
Jungle ............................................... 261
Justenufappeal .................................. 262

Katie’s Heat .......................................... 1
Katsaros ................................................ 2
Kehei Kat ............................................. 3
Khalaya ................................................ 4
Killario ................................................. 5
Kylee Rose ............................................ 6

Lady Bernadette ................................. 10
Lady Katfi sh ....................................... 11
La Samp ............................................... 9
Last First Kiss ..................................... 12
Last Great ........................................... 13
Lavadia ............................................... 14
L’Ecriture (GB)..................................... 7
Lezendary ........................................... 15
Liberty Kitten..................................... 16
Life Size .............................................. 17
L’Indiscret ............................................ 8
Lismullin ............................................ 18
Little Doe ........................................... 19
Lost Bus ............................................. 20
Lotta Attitude .................................... 21
Love Abounds .................................... 22
Love Apple ......................................... 23
Lovely Lady ........................................ 25
Love Recipe ........................................ 24
Luckfromabove (IRE) ......................... 26
Lute Player ......................................... 27

Magically Honored............................. 28
Magnifi cent Code .............................. 29
Makeme Dream ................................. 30
Malibu Marie ..................................... 31
Malibu Mischief ................................. 32
Malibu Yankee ................................... 33
Marseillaise ......................................... 34
Mary Coughlan .................................. 35

Maziette ............................................. 36
Meghan .............................................. 37
Melanie Rose ...................................... 38
Melanistic........................................... 39
Merada ............................................... 40
Mercy Now ........................................ 41
Mess’n Around ................................... 42
Midnight Hunch ................................ 43
Mime ................................................. 44
Mine Redemption .............................. 45
Miss Georgie Gal ................................ 46
Miss Lavinia ....................................... 47
Miss Metropolitan .............................. 48
Miss Rebound .................................... 49
Montpelier ......................................... 50
Moon Pie (IRE) ................................. 51
Moons Over Me ................................. 52
More Good Times .............................. 53
Mundy Road ...................................... 54
Music and Art .................................... 55
My Looloo ......................................... 56
Mystic Nile ........................................ 57

Naughty Secretary .............................. 58
Need an Angel .................................... 59
Nicolette Charmant ........................... 60
Noble and a Beauty ............................ 61
Nothing But Heat .............................. 62
Nothing to Wear ................................ 63

One Smokin’ Lady ............................. 65
One Upper ......................................... 66
Open Mic .......................................... 67
Oscar Nod .......................................... 64

Pacifi ca (FR) ....................................... 68
Paladin Bay ........................................ 69
Patriot Missile .................................... 70
Peaked ................................................ 71
Perched .............................................. 72
Perfect Bourbon ................................. 73
Persephone ......................................... 74
Playa Blanca ....................................... 75
Poetic ................................................. 76
Poker Gal ........................................... 77
Practical Cat ....................................... 78
Praise Be ............................................. 79
Priest Lake .......................................... 80
Princess Caterina ................................ 81
Punked (IRE) ..................................... 82
Pure .................................................... 83
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Quick Wampum ................................ 84

Rapid Repair ...................................... 85
Reign.................................................. 86
Renegade Heat ................................. 263
Revenue Virginius .............................. 87
River Kiss ........................................... 88
Robertson ........................................... 89
Romancingthecrown .......................... 90

Sadie’s Amendment ............................ 91
Sassy Sis ............................................. 92
Sea Sensation ...................................... 93
Secret Causeway ................................. 94
Sector Rotation .................................. 95
Sensationalize ..................................... 96
September Secret ................................ 97
Shanghai Truffl  es ................................ 98
Shemakesmehappy ........................... 100
Shes All Wound Up .......................... 102
Shes a Real Keeper ............................ 101
She’s So Vain ...................................... 99
Show It N Moe It ............................. 103
Sierra Aleone .................................... 104
Sipmychardonnaynae ....................... 106
Sip Sip Hooray ................................. 105
Smiling Cruise.................................. 107
Smoovie ........................................... 108
So It Would Seem............................. 109
Some Temper ................................... 110
Soul Flyer ......................................... 111
Splashing .......................................... 112
Star Dreamin .................................... 113
Star of Munster ................................ 114
Steal the Candy ................................ 115
Stock Split ........................................ 116
Storybound ...................................... 117
Straight N Strong ............................. 118
Struck It Lucky................................. 119

Sunset Star ....................................... 120
Sunshine State .................................. 121
Surf Dancer ...................................... 122
Sweetheart ........................................ 125
Sweet Helena .................................... 123
Sweet Soulmate ................................ 124

Tahitian Lagoon ............................... 126
Talihina Sky ..................................... 127
Tap Tap Ur It ................................... 128
Tattooed Girl ................................... 129
Tiz Fake News .................................. 130
Tiz Toff ee ......................................... 131
Tizway Th at Way .............................. 132
Transportation .................................. 133
Triskaideka ....................................... 134
Trust Fund Kitty .............................. 135
Turns My Head (IRE) ...................... 136
Tynagh Spirit.................................... 137

Ultimate Blend ................................. 138

Valeria .............................................. 139
Varoma ............................................. 140
Vinca................................................ 142

Wanda B Th irsty .............................. 143
West Mid ......................................... 144
Whatdoesasharksay .......................... 145
Whim .............................................. 146
White Winged Dove ........................ 141
Wicked Factor .................................. 147
Wicked Fresh ................................... 148
Wicked Temper ................................ 149
Wicked Wahine ................................ 150
Wild Moment .................................. 151
Win Often ....................................... 152
Won’t Back Down ............................ 153
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Acclamation: Filly, 70.
Afl eet Alex: Colt, 186.
After Market: Filly, 200.
Albert the Great: Filly, 13.
American Pharoah: Colt, 228.
Animal Kingdom: Fillies, 145, 261.
Arch: Colt, 85.
Arrogate: Colt, 18. Filly, 220.
Artie Schiller: Filly, 163.
Awesome Again: Fillies, 181, 219.
Awesome Gambler: Filly, 88.

Badge of Silver: Filly, 208.
Bated Breath: Filly, 7.
Bayern: Colt, 198.
Bedford Falls: Filly, 254.
Bernardini: Colts, 10, 257. Fillies, 78, 

190.
Bertrando: Colts, 122, 199. Filly, 111.
Bodemeister: Colt, 106.
Boisterous: Filly, 183.
Bold Warrior: Filly, 234.
Bring the Heat: Colt, 20.

Camelot (GB): Colt, 164.
Canadian Frontier: Filly, 191.
Candy Ride (ARG): Colts, 36, 115. Fil-

lies, 137, 177.
City Zip: Colt, 227.
Clubhouse Ride: Colts, 123, 233.
Coil: Colt, 102.
Collected: Filly, 226.
Colonel John: Filly, 172.
Comic Strip: Colt, 44. Fillies, 14, 71.
Congrats: Colt, 210. Fillies, 12, 87, 203.
Constitution: Filly, 91.
Creative Cause: Colts, 197, 213.
Curlin: Colts, 2, 113, 214, 260.

Desert Code: Colt, 216.
Dialed In: Colt, 125.
Discreet Cat: Colt, 221.
Drosselmeyer: Filly, 206.

El Prado (IRE): Filly, 154.
Elusive Quality: Colts, 139, 247. Filly, 

156.
Emeritus: Colt, 9.
Empire Maker: Filly, 255.
Exaggerator: Filly, 120.
Excellent Art (GB): Colt, 26.
Exchange Rate: Colt, 262. Filly, 11.

Flatter: Colt, 176.
Flower Alley: Filly, 160.

Gemologist: Filly, 104.
Gervinho: Colt, 155.
Ghostzapper: Colt, 241.
Giant’s Causeway: Colt, 133. Filly, 94.
Go for Gin: Colt, 184.
Golden Balls (IRE): Filly, 93.
Goldencents: Filly, 32.
Good Journey: Colts, 90, 187. Filly, 60.
Good Reward: Filly, 182.
Gotham City: Colt, 38. Filly, 99.
Grace Upon Grace: Colt, 103.
Graeme Hall: Filly, 250.
Grand Slam: Filly, 209.
Graydar: Colt, 243.
Grazen: Colts, 97, 121. Filly, 244.
Gulch: Filly, 35.

Harlan’s Holiday: Colt, 107.
Honor Code: Colts, 28, 29. Fillies, 109, 

232.

Include: Filly, 46.
Indian Charlie: Filly, 84.
Into Mischief: Colts, 27, 72, 150, 169. 

Filly, 17.

Karakontie (JPN): Colt, 141.
Kitten’s Joy: Colt, 16. Fillies, 66, 135, 

204.
Kodiak Kowboy: Filly, 19.

Le Havre (IRE): Filly, 248.
Leroidesanimaux (BRZ): Filly, 48.
Liam’s Map: Filly, 168.
Lion Heart: Colt, 23.
Lonhro (AUS): Filly, 54.
Lope De Vega: Colt, 158.
Lucky Pulpit: Fillies, 80, 189, 195.
Lydgate: Filly, 223.

Maclean’s Music: Colts, 3, 252.
Majesticperfection: Colt, 52. Filly, 73.
Majestic Warrior: Filly, 100.
Malibu Moon: Colt, 127. Fillies, 31, 33, 

63.
Marino Marini: Colt, 188.
Mastery: Colt, 174.
Medaglia d’Oro: Colts, 151, 162, 201, 

242.
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Messner: Filly, 42.
Midnight Lute: Colts, 43, 170.
Mineshaft: Colts, 45, 215.
Ministers Wild Cat: Colt, 39.
Montjeu: Filly, 136.
More Th an Ready: Colts, 50, 53, 175, 

211. Fillies, 129, 146.
Mr. Big: Colt, 178.
Mr. Greeley: Colt, 51.
Mshawish: Filly, 64.
Munnings: Filly, 55.
Mustanfar: Filly, 153.

Noble Causeway: Colt, 61.
North Light (IRE): Filly, 193.
Not For Love: Filly, 22.

Outwork: Filly, 165.
Oxbow: Filly, 142.

Paynter: Colt, 192. Filly, 217.
Pioneerof the Nile: Colt, 5. Fillies, 57, 

240.
Prince of Love: Filly, 81.
Pulpit: Fillies, 59, 79.
Pure Prize: Fillies, 56, 225.
Put It Back: Filly, 218.

Quality Road: Colt, 83. Fillies, 6, 30, 118, 
196.

Real Solution: Filly, 74.
Red Jazz: Colt, 68.
Rocky Bar: Filly, 4.
Runhappy: Colt, 41.

Salt Lake: Filly, 212.
Scat Daddy: Colt, 167.
Shakin It Up: Filly, 237.
Shanghai Bobby: Colt, 98.
Sharp Humor: Filly, 21.
Sidney’s Candy: Filly, 131.
Silver Max: Colt, 251.
Siyouni: Colt, 239.
Sligo Bay (IRE): Filly, 69.
Smart Strike: Colt, 119.

Smiling Tiger: Colts, 92, 236, 245. Filly, 
134.

Smoke Glacken: Colt, 65.
Snow Ridge: Filly, 259.
So You Th ink (NZ): Filly, 82.
Speightstown: Colts, 34, 47, 49, 116, 161, 

249. Fillies, 40, 86, 166, 224, 256.
Square Eddie: Fillies, 108, 230.
Stay Th irsty: Colt, 105. Filly, 143.
Storm Wolf: Colt, 58.
Stormy Atlantic: Colt, 207.
Street Boss: Filly, 185.
Street Cry (IRE): Colt, 238.
Street Sense: Colt, 95. Fillies, 96, 235.

Tale of the Cat: Colt, 25.
Tapit: Colts, 37, 89, 149. Fillies, 128, 

173.
Tapizar: Filly, 112.
Temple City: Colt, 205.
Th e Factor: Colts, 117, 147.
Tiago: Filly, 179.
Tiznow: Colts, 202, 231, 246. Fillies, 130, 

138.
Tizway: Colt, 132.
Tiz Wonderful: Filly, 157.
Tribal Rule: Colts, 24, 114, 229.
Twirling Candy: Colt, 124.

Unbridled’s Song: Fillies, 67, 75, 253.
Uncle Mo: Filly, 159.
Unusual Heat: Colts, 1, 62, 77, 101, 126. 

Fillies, 171, 180, 263.
U S Ranger: Colt, 258.

Vancouver (AUS): Colt, 140.
Violence: Filly, 76.
Vronsky: Colt, 152.

War Front: Colts, 8, 110, 194.
Western Fame: Colt, 144.
Wicked Strong: Colt, 148.
Will Take Charge: Filly, 222.

Zensational: Filly, 15.
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California 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
 22 23 24 26 27 28 29
 30 31 32 33 34 35 36
 37 38 39 41 42 43 44
 45 46 47 48 50 51 52
 53 54 55 56 57 58 59
 60 61 62 63 64 65 66  
 67 68 69 70 71 72 74  
 75 77 78 79 80 81 82  
 83 84 85 86 87 88 89  
 90 91 92 93 94 95 96  
 97 98 99 100 101 102 103  
 105 106 107 108 110 111 112  
 114 115 116 117 118 120 121  
 122 123 124 125 126 127 129  
 130 131 133 134 135 136 137  
 138 139 140 141 142 143 144  
 145 146 147 148 149 150 151  
 152 153 154 155 156 157 158  
 159 160 161 162 163 164 165  
 167 168 170 171 172 173 174  
 175 176 177 178 179 180 181  
 182 183 184 185 187 189 190  
 192 193 194 195 196 197 198  
 199 200 201 202 203 205 206  
 207 208 209 210 211 212 213  
 214 215 216 217 219 220 221  
 222 223 224 225 226 227 228  
 229 230 231 232 233 234 235  
 236 237 238 239 240 241 242  
 243 244 245 246 247 248 249  
 250 251 252 253 254 256 257  
 258 259 260 261 262 263

Kentucky 25 40 49 73 76 104 109
 119 128 132 166 169 186 188
 191 204 218 255

Washington 113


